

PS&E JOB NO : 22A033 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009937 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6093
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 SQUALICUM CRK TO BELLINGHAM BAY
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A033
 PROJECT : ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2023
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		-32.94 %		10.96 %		24.23 %	
			829,112.00		556,000.37		920,000.00		1,030,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			-273,111.63		90,888.00		200,888.00	
	0.9000 ACRE		18,874.0000	345.24 %	84,034.9500	578.18 %	128,000.0000	111.93 %	40,000.0000
			16,986.60	58,644.86	75,631.46	98,213.40	115,200.00	19,013.40	36,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.		160.00 %		166.67 %		200.00 %	
			30,000.00	48,000.32	78,000.32	50,000.00	80,000.00	90,000.00	60,000.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.		2.04 %		126.76 %		2.04 %	
	940.0000		8.8200	169.20	9.0000	10,509.20	20.0000	8,460.00	169.20
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH		23.81 %		90.48 %		28.57 %	
	4.0000		210.0000	200.00	260.0000	760.00	400.0000	1,080.00	270.0000
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH		-27.27 %		56.36 %		45.45 %	
	20.0000		27.5000	-150.00	20.0000	310.00	43.0000	800.00	40.0000
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH		149.65 %		177.39 %		-97.23 %	
	2.0000		360.5000	1,079.00	900.0000	2,000.00	1,000.0000	20.00	10.0000
8	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND		276.67 %		51.33 %		-93.33 %	
	0.1000		1,500.0000	415.00	5,650.0000	227.00	2,270.0000	10.00	100.0000
			150.00		565.00		227.00		77.00
GRADING									
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.		-32.33 %		-39.85 %		-27.82 %	
	810.0000		66.5000	-17,415.00	45.0000	32,400.00	40.0000	38,880.00	48.0000
			53,865.00		36,450.00	-21,465.00	32,400.00	-14,985.00	38,880.00
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON		400.00 %		275.00 %		300.00 %	
	800.0000		4.0000	12,800.00	20.0000	8,800.00	15.0000	12,800.00	16.0000
			3,200.00		16,000.00		12,000.00		9,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22A033 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009937 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6093
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 SQUALICUM CRK TO BELLINGHAM BAY
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A033
 PROJECT : ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2023
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 200.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 1,600.00	15.0000 3,000.00	87.50 % 1,400.00	22.0000 4,400.00	175.00 % 2,800.00	65.0000 13,000.00	712.50 % 11,400.00	
DRAINAGE										
12	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 21470.0000	C.Y.	22.2500 477,707.50	27.1000 581,837.00	21.80 % 104,129.50	20.0000 429,400.00	-10.11 % -48,307.50	25.0000 536,750.00	12.36 % 59,042.50	
13	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 1642.0000	TON	52.0000 85,384.00	47.5000 77,995.00	-8.65 % -7,389.00	60.0000 98,520.00	15.38 % 13,136.00	57.0000 93,594.00	9.62 % 8,210.00	
14	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 993.0000	TON	50.0000 49,650.00	53.0000 52,629.00	6.00 % 2,979.00	60.0000 59,580.00	20.00 % 9,930.00	50.0000 49,650.00	0.00 % 0.00	
15	STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE ONE 52.0000	TON	150.0000 7,800.00	92.0000 4,784.00	-38.67 % -3,016.00	60.0000 3,120.00	-60.00 % -4,680.00	64.0000 3,328.00	-57.33 % -4,472.00	
16	QUARRY SPALLS 30.0000	TON	52.0000 1,560.00	55.0000 1,650.00	5.77 % 90.00	120.0000 3,600.00	130.77 % 2,040.00	130.0000 3,900.00	150.00 % 2,340.00	
17	DRAINAGE SCUPPER 3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 7,500.00	2,100.0000 6,300.00	-16.00 % -1,200.00	3,980.0000 11,940.00	59.20 % 4,440.00	4,860.0000 14,580.00	94.40 % 7,080.00	
18	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 121.0000	L.F.	56.2500 6,806.25	50.0000 6,050.00	-11.11 % -756.25	69.0000 8,349.00	22.67 % 1,542.75	84.0000 10,164.00	49.33 % 3,357.75	
19	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.			-20.00 %		-27.69 %		23.08 %	
20	FORCE ACCOUNT - FISH EXCLUSION ASSISTANCE EST.		65,000.00 15,000.00	52,000.00 15,000.00	-13,000.00 0.00 %	47,000.00 15,000.00	-18,000.00 0.00 %	80,000.00 15,000.00	15,000.00 0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A033 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009937 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6093
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 SQUALICUM CRK TO BELLINGHAM BAY
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A033
 PROJECT : ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2023
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
BURLINGTON WA 982334600	FERNDALE WA 982489801	EVERSON WA 982479740
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
21	WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 30 IN.									
	8.0000 EACH		1,940.0000	1,900.0000	-2.06 %	1,720.0000	-11.34 %	1,880.0000	-3.09 %	
			15,520.00	15,200.00	-320.00	13,760.00	-1,760.00	15,040.00	-480.00	
22	WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 24 IN.									
	28.0000 EACH		800.0000	1,550.0000	93.75 %	1,430.0000	78.75 %	1,580.0000	97.50 %	
			22,400.00	43,400.00	21,000.00	40,040.00	17,640.00	44,240.00	21,840.00	
23	WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 18 IN.									
	17.0000 EACH		1,400.0000	550.0000	-60.71 %	1,130.0000	-19.29 %	1,170.0000	-16.43 %	
			23,800.00	9,350.00	-14,450.00	19,210.00	-4,590.00	19,890.00	-3,910.00	
24	WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITHOUT ROOTWAD DBH 18 IN.									
	6.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	2,350.0000	-21.67 %	830.0000	-72.33 %	1,170.0000	-61.00 %	
			18,000.00	14,100.00	-3,900.00	4,980.00	-13,020.00	7,020.00	-10,980.00	
25	SLASH									
	16.0000 C.Y.		100.0000	170.0000	70.00 %	360.0000	260.00 %	230.0000	130.00 %	
			1,600.00	2,720.00	1,120.00	5,760.00	4,160.00	3,680.00	2,080.00	
26	STREAMBED SAND									
	261.0000 TON		140.0000	62.0000	-55.71 %	200.0000	42.86 %	110.0000	-21.43 %	
			36,540.00	16,182.00	-20,358.00	52,200.00	15,660.00	28,710.00	-7,830.00	
WATER LINES										
27	HDPE PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 4 IN. DIAM.									
	686.0000 L.F.		80.0000	49.0000	-38.75 %	64.0000	-20.00 %	60.0000	-25.00 %	
			54,880.00	33,614.00	-21,266.00	43,904.00	-10,976.00	41,160.00	-13,720.00	
28	HDPE PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.									
	325.0000 L.F.		215.0000	136.0000	-36.74 %	160.0000	-25.58 %	190.0000	-11.63 %	
			69,875.00	44,200.00	-25,675.00	52,000.00	-17,875.00	61,750.00	-8,125.00	
29	HDPE PIPE FOR CASING 22 IN. DIAM.									
	165.0000 L.F.		250.0000	170.0000	-32.00 %	230.0000	-8.00 %	230.0000	-8.00 %	
			41,250.00	28,050.00	-13,200.00	37,950.00	-3,300.00	37,950.00	-3,300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A033 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009937 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6093
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 SQUALICUM CRK TO BELLINGHAM BAY
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A033
 PROJECT : ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2023
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 609 N HILL BLVD 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 FERNDALE WA 982489801 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
WATER LINES										
30	MAINTAIN SERVICE CONNECTION	L.S.								
			15,000.00	-86.67 %	2,000.00	-13,000.00	8,380.00	-44.13 %	2,080.00	-86.13 %
STRUCTURE										
31	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	15.2500	60.66 %	24.5000	166,962.50	20.0000	31.15 %	30.0000	96.72 %
			275,262.50		442,225.00		361,000.00		541,500.00	
32	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.								
			480,000.00	-37.50 %	300,000.00	-180,000.00	747,000.00	55.63 %	90,000.00	-81.25 %
33	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	LB.	2.7500	-36.36 %	1.7500	-16,610.00	1.5000	-45.45 %	2.0000	-27.27 %
			45,677.50		29,067.50		24,915.00		33,220.00	
34	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE	C.Y.	1,500.0000	-35.67 %	965.0000	-82,925.00	850.0000	-43.33 %	1,030.0000	-31.33 %
			232,500.00		149,575.00		131,750.00		159,650.00	
35	CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR BRIDGE	C.Y.	500.0000	-54.00 %	230.0000	-104,760.00	220.0000	-56.00 %	220.0000	-56.00 %
			194,000.00		89,240.00		85,360.00		85,360.00	
36	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF50G	L.F.	550.0000	12.73 %	620.0000	28,770.00	620.0000	12.73 %	600.0000	9.09 %
			226,050.00		254,820.00		254,820.00		246,600.00	
37	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
38	SUPERSTRUCTURE - SQUALICUM CREEK	L.S.								
			290,000.00	58.62 %	460,000.00	170,000.00	548,000.00	88.97 %	510,000.00	75.86 %
39	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP-12	L.F.	190.0000	-40.00 %	114.0000	-39,672.00	230.0000	21.05 %	140.0000	-26.32 %
			99,180.00		59,508.00		120,060.00		73,080.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A033 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009937 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6093
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 SQUALICUM CRK TO BELLINGHAM BAY
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A033
 PROJECT : ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2023
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
40	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE CHAIN LINK PIPE RAIL									
	299.0000	L.F.	265.0000	180.0000	-32.08 %	180.0000	-32.08 %	150.0000	-43.40 %	
			79,235.00	53,820.00	-25,415.00	53,820.00	-25,415.00	44,850.00	-34,385.00	
41	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE ABUTMENT RAILING									
	74.0000	L.F.	160.0000	150.0000	-6.25 %	100.0000	-37.50 %	100.0000	-37.50 %	
			11,840.00	11,100.00	-740.00	7,400.00	-4,440.00	7,400.00	-4,440.00	
42	TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	210.0000	L.F.	400.0000	452.0000	13.00 %	340.0000	-15.00 %	510.0000	27.50 %	
			84,000.00	94,920.00	10,920.00	71,400.00	-12,600.00	107,100.00	23,100.00	
43	CELLULAR CONC. RETAINING WALL TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	312.0000	L.F.	500.0000	1,200.0000	140.00 %	680.0000	36.00 %	840.0000	68.00 %	
			156,000.00	374,400.00	218,400.00	212,160.00	56,160.00	262,080.00	106,080.00	
44	CELLULAR CONC. CLASS 2									
	8858.0000	C.Y.	80.0000	96.0000	20.00 %	78.0000	-2.50 %	150.0000	87.50 %	
			708,640.00	850,368.00	141,728.00	690,924.00	-17,716.00	1,328,700.00	620,060.00	
45	CELLULAR CONC. CLASS 3									
	731.1000	C.Y.	121.2500	98.5000	-18.76 %	77.0000	-36.49 %	140.0000	15.46 %	
			88,645.88	72,013.35	-16,632.53	56,294.70	-32,351.18	102,354.00	13,708.13	
46	CELLULAR CONC. CLASS 4									
	1635.9000	C.Y.	162.5000	104.0000	-36.00 %	83.0000	-48.92 %	1.0000	-99.38 %	
			265,833.75	170,133.60	-95,700.15	135,779.70	-130,054.05	1,635.90	-264,197.85	
47	SHEET PILE WALL									
		L.S.			-38.57 %		-45.39 %		-31.74 %	
			878,980.00	540,000.00	-338,980.00	480,000.00	-398,980.00	600,000.00	-278,980.00	
48	HANGER UTILITY SUPPORT									
	21.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,640.0000	228.00 %	1,950.0000	290.00 %	2,180.0000	336.00 %	
			10,500.00	34,440.00	23,940.00	40,950.00	30,450.00	45,780.00	35,280.00	
49	WELDED WIRE FABRIC FOR CELLULAR CONC. RETAINING WALL									
	208030.0000	LB.	2.7500	3.6000	30.91 %	4.5000	63.64 %	5.2000	89.09 %	
			572,082.50	748,908.00	176,825.50	936,135.00	364,052.50	1,081,756.00	509,673.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A033 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009937 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6093
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 SQUALICUM CRK TO BELLINGHAM BAY
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A033
 PROJECT : ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2023
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
50	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	290.0000	TON	73.6000	38.0000	-48.37 %	42.0000	-42.93 %	55.0000	-25.27 %
			21,344.00	11,020.00	-10,324.00	12,180.00	-9,164.00	15,950.00	-5,394.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
51	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	178.0000	S.Y.	62.2500	33.0000	-46.99 %	32.0000	-48.59 %	39.0000	-37.35 %
			11,080.50	5,874.00	-5,206.50	5,696.00	-5,384.50	6,942.00	-4,138.50
52	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22								
	510.0000	TON	200.5000	150.0000	-25.19 %	140.0000	-30.17 %	100.0000	-50.12 %
			102,255.00	76,500.00	-25,755.00	71,400.00	-30,855.00	51,000.00	-51,255.00
53	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,035.00	3,035.00		3,035.00		3,035.00	
54	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,059.00	5,059.00		5,059.00		5,059.00	
55	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,471.00	1,471.00		1,471.00		1,471.00	
56	HMA CORE-ROADWAY								
	5.0000	EACH	360.0000	250.0000	-30.56 %	200.0000	-44.44 %	310.0000	-13.89 %
			1,800.00	1,250.00	-550.00	1,000.00	-800.00	1,550.00	-250.00
57	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	68.0000	L.F.	64.0000	60.0000	-6.25 %	160.0000	150.00 %	79.0000	23.44 %
			4,352.00	4,080.00	-272.00	10,880.00	6,528.00	5,372.00	1,020.00
58	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A033 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009937 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6093
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 SQUALICUM CRK TO BELLINGHAM BAY
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A033
 PROJECT : ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2023
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
BURLINGTON WA 982334600	FERNDALE WA 982489801	EVERSON WA 982479740
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING											
59	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.			-72.73 %		-13.64 %		-17.18 %		
			110,000.00	30,000.00	-80,000.00	95,000.00	-15,000.00	91,100.00	-18,900.00		
60	COIR LOG	L.F.			-20.00 %		6.67 %		20.00 %		
	2585.0000		15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	16.0000	6.67 %	18.0000	20.00 %		
			38,775.00	31,020.00	-7,755.00	41,360.00	2,585.00	46,530.00	7,755.00		
61	TEMPORARY SEEDING	ACRE			142.42 %		263.64 %		146.06 %		
	0.6000		3,300.0000	8,000.0000	142.42 %	12,000.0000	263.64 %	8,120.0000	146.06 %		
			1,980.00	4,800.00	2,820.00	7,200.00	5,220.00	4,872.00	2,892.00		
62	SOIL DECOMPACTION	S.Y.			-47.83 %		-53.04 %		-47.83 %		
	489.0000		11.5000	6.0000	-47.83 %	5.4000	-53.04 %	6.0000	-47.83 %		
			5,623.50	2,934.00	-2,689.50	2,640.60	-2,982.90	2,934.00	-2,689.50		
63	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE (NO. 2 CONT.)	EACH			12.00 %		2.00 %		16.00 %		
	134.0000		25.0000	28.0000	12.00 %	25.5000	2.00 %	29.0000	16.00 %		
			3,350.00	3,752.00	402.00	3,417.00	67.00	3,886.00	536.00		
64	PSIPE VINE MAPLE (NO. 2 CONT.)	EACH			12.00 %		0.00 %		4.00 %		
	263.0000		25.0000	28.0000	12.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %		
			6,575.00	7,364.00	789.00	6,575.00	0.00	6,838.00	263.00		
65	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR (NO. 2 CONT.)	EACH			12.00 %		0.00 %		4.00 %		
	441.0000		25.0000	28.0000	12.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %		
			11,025.00	12,348.00	1,323.00	11,025.00	0.00	11,466.00	441.00		
66	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR (NO. 2 CONT.)	EACH			12.00 %		2.00 %		4.00 %		
	307.0000		25.0000	28.0000	12.00 %	25.5000	2.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %		
			7,675.00	8,596.00	921.00	7,828.50	153.50	7,982.00	307.00		
67	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD (NO. 1 CONT.)	EACH			75.00 %		58.33 %		25.00 %		
	226.0000		12.0000	21.0000	75.00 %	19.0000	58.33 %	15.0000	25.00 %		
			2,712.00	4,746.00	2,034.00	4,294.00	1,582.00	3,390.00	678.00		
68	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM (NO. 1 CONT.)	EACH			75.00 %		58.33 %		83.33 %		
	263.0000		12.0000	21.0000	75.00 %	19.0000	58.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %		
			3,156.00	5,523.00	2,367.00	4,997.00	1,841.00	5,786.00	2,630.00		
69	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK (NO. 1 CONT.)	EACH			75.00 %		58.33 %		83.33 %		
	116.0000		12.0000	21.0000	75.00 %	19.0000	58.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %		
			1,392.00	2,436.00	1,044.00	2,204.00	812.00	2,552.00	1,160.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22A033 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009937 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6093
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 SQUALICUM CRK TO BELLINGHAM BAY
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A033
 PROJECT : ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2023
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
70	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.) 379.0000	EACH	12.0000 4,548.00	21.0000 7,959.00	75.00 % 3,411.00	19.0000 7,201.00	58.33 % 2,653.00	22.0000 8,338.00	83.33 % 3,790.00	
71	PSIPE SALMONBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.) 226.0000	EACH	12.0000 2,712.00	22.0000 4,972.00	83.33 % 2,260.00	19.5000 4,407.00	62.50 % 1,695.00	15.0000 3,390.00	25.00 % 678.00	
72	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.) 263.0000	EACH	12.0000 3,156.00	22.0000 5,786.00	83.33 % 2,630.00	20.0000 5,260.00	66.67 % 2,104.00	22.0000 5,786.00	83.33 % 2,630.00	
73	PSIPE SNOWBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.) 379.0000	EACH	12.0000 4,548.00	22.0000 8,338.00	83.33 % 3,790.00	20.0000 7,580.00	66.67 % 3,032.00	22.0000 8,338.00	83.33 % 3,790.00	
74	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN (NO. 1 CONT.) 1051.0000	EACH	12.0000 12,612.00	22.0000 23,122.00	83.33 % 10,510.00	20.0000 21,020.00	66.67 % 8,408.00	22.0000 23,122.00	83.33 % 10,510.00	
75	PSIPE LADY FERN (NO. 1 CONT.) 459.0000	EACH	12.0000 5,508.00	22.0000 10,098.00	83.33 % 4,590.00	20.0000 9,180.00	66.67 % 3,672.00	22.0000 10,098.00	83.33 % 4,590.00	
76	PSIPE LIVE FASCINE 225.0000	EACH	40.0000 9,000.00	40.0000 9,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	35.0000 7,875.00	-12.50 % -1,125.00	90.0000 20,250.00	125.00 % 11,250.00	
77	PSIPE TRENCH PLANTING 220.0000	EACH	35.0000 7,700.00	78.0000 17,160.00	122.86 % 9,460.00	69.0000 15,180.00	97.14 % 7,480.00	100.0000 22,000.00	185.71 % 14,300.00	
78	SOIL AMENDMENT 4810.0000	S.Y.	17.0000 81,770.00	5.5000 26,455.00	-67.65 % -55,315.00	4.7000 22,607.00	-72.35 % -59,163.00	5.0000 24,050.00	-70.59 % -57,720.00	
79	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 4810.0000	S.Y.	8.0000 38,480.00	7.0000 33,670.00	-12.50 % -4,810.00	5.0000 24,050.00	-37.50 % -14,430.00	7.0000 33,670.00	-12.50 % -4,810.00	
80	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 1750.0000	L.F.	4.8000 8,400.00	5.0000 8,750.00	4.17 % 350.00	6.5000 11,375.00	35.42 % 2,975.00	6.0000 10,500.00	25.00 % 2,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A033 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009937 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6093
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 SQUALICUM CRK TO BELLINGHAM BAY
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A033
 PROJECT : ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2023
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
81	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	485.0000	L.F.	7.5000	6.67 %	8.0000	6.67 %	6.0000	-20.00 %		
			3,637.50	242.50	3,880.00	242.50	2,910.00	-727.50		
82	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD									
		L.S.		-33.33 %		-83.33 %		-98.33 %		
			60,000.00	-20,000.00	40,000.00	-50,000.00	1,000.00	-59,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
83	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	50.0000	L.F.	56.0000	42.86 %	80.0000	42.86 %	69.0000	23.21 %		
			2,800.00	1,200.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	3,450.00	650.00		
84	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	187.5000	L.F.	58.5000	19.66 %	70.0000	19.66 %	72.0000	23.08 %		
			10,968.75	2,156.25	13,125.00	2,156.25	13,500.00	2,531.25		
85	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	2.0000	EACH	5,110.0000	27.20 %	6,500.0000	27.20 %	6,840.0000	33.86 %		
			10,220.00	2,780.00	13,000.00	2,780.00	13,680.00	3,460.00		
86	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	4,462.5000	12.04 %	5,000.0000	12.04 %	5,370.0000	20.34 %		
			8,925.00	1,075.00	10,000.00	1,075.00	10,740.00	1,815.00		
87	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11									
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	-20.00 %	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	1,950.0000	-22.00 %		
			10,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	7,800.00	-2,200.00		
88	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	37,700.0000	22.02 %	46,000.0000	22.02 %	45,000.0000	19.36 %		
			75,400.00	16,600.00	92,000.00	16,600.00	90,000.00	14,600.00		
89	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	8.0000	EACH	177.6000	-52.14 %	85.0000	-52.14 %	85.0000	-52.14 %		
			1,420.80	680.00	680.00	-740.80	680.00	-740.80		
90	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	5.0000	EACH	47.1300	6.09 %	50.0000	6.09 %	150.0000	218.27 %		
			235.65	250.00	250.00	14.35	750.00	514.35		

PS&E JOB NO : 22A033 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009937 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6093
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 SQUALICUM CRK TO BELLINGHAM BAY
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A033
 PROJECT : ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2023
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
BURLINGTON WA 982334600	FERNDALE WA 982489801	EVERSON WA 982479740
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
91	PLASTIC LINE									
	1520.0000	L.F.	5.8900	6.0000	1.87 %	5.0000	-15.11 %	6.0000	1.87 %	
			8,952.80	9,120.00	167.20	7,600.00	-1,352.80	9,120.00	167.20	
92	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	24.0000	L.F.	56.5000	57.0000	0.88 %	50.0000	-11.50 %	59.0000	4.42 %	
			1,356.00	1,368.00	12.00	1,200.00	-156.00	1,416.00	60.00	
93	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	3.0000	EACH	83.5000	85.0000	1.80 %	500.0000	498.80 %	88.0000	5.39 %	
			250.50	255.00	4.50	1,500.00	1,249.50	264.00	13.50	
94	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	8.0000	EACH	58.0000	85.0000	46.55 %	75.0000	29.31 %	88.0000	51.72 %	
			464.00	680.00	216.00	600.00	136.00	704.00	240.00	
95	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.2000	MI.	34,333.3300	23,000.0000	-33.01 %	20,000.0000	-41.75 %	23,500.0000	-31.55 %	
			6,866.67	4,600.00	-2,266.67	4,000.00	-2,866.67	4,700.00	-2,166.67	
96	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 4									
	0.2000	MI.	26,500.0000	19,000.0000	-28.30 %	16,500.0000	-37.74 %	19,400.0000	-26.79 %	
			5,300.00	3,800.00	-1,500.00	3,300.00	-2,000.00	3,880.00	-1,420.00	
97	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.0400	HUND	36,865.8000	34,000.0000	-7.77 %	30,000.0000	-18.62 %	30,000.0000	-18.62 %	
			1,474.63	1,360.00	-114.63	1,200.00	-274.63	1,200.00	-274.63	
98	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.									
	1043.0000	L.F.	43.0000	64.0000	48.84 %	56.0000	30.23 %	60.0000	39.53 %	
			44,849.00	66,752.00	21,903.00	58,408.00	13,559.00	62,580.00	17,731.00	
99	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			28.43 %		13.16 %		25.73 %	
			111,347.00	143,000.00	31,653.00	126,000.00	14,653.00	140,000.00	28,653.00	
100	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1									
	8.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,000.0000	150.00 %	850.0000	112.50 %	900.0000	125.00 %	
			3,200.00	8,000.00	4,800.00	6,800.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	4,000.00	
101	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-40.48 %		-35.32 %		-65.08 %	
			252,000.00	150,000.00	-102,000.00	163,000.00	-89,000.00	88,000.00	-164,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22A033 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009937 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6093
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 SQUALICUM CRK TO BELLINGHAM BAY
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A033
 PROJECT : ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2023
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
102	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	2002.0000	S.F.	30.0000	38.0000	26.67 %	33.0000	10.00 %	50.0000	66.67 %	
			60,060.00	76,076.00	16,016.00	66,066.00	6,006.00	100,100.00	40,040.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
103	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			360,000.00	360,000.00		360,000.00		360,000.00		
104	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			4.17 %		-30.56 %		-98.61 %	
			7,200.00	7,500.00	300.00	5,000.00	-2,200.00	100.00	-7,100.00	
105	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	43.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	31.5000	-37.00 %	19.0000	-62.00 %	51.0000	2.00 %	
			2,150.00	1,354.50	-795.50	817.00	-1,333.00	2,193.00	43.00	
106	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	327.0000	S.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	
			1,635.00	981.00	-654.00	327.00	-1,308.00	2,289.00	654.00	
107	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			5.79 %		-17.36 %		-17.36 %	
			30,250.00	32,000.00	1,750.00	25,000.00	-5,250.00	25,000.00	-5,250.00	
108	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			16.36 %		-9.09 %		-9.09 %	
			27,500.00	32,000.00	4,500.00	25,000.00	-2,500.00	25,000.00	-2,500.00	
109	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION									
	273.0000	S.Y.	400.0000	125.0000	-68.75 %	480.0000	20.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	
			109,200.00	34,125.00	-75,075.00	131,040.00	21,840.00	136,500.00	27,300.00	
110	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
111	FORCE ACCOUNT - ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22A033 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009937 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6093
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 SQUALICUM CRK TO BELLINGHAM BAY
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A033
 PROJECT : ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2023
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
112	FORCE ACCOUNT - ADDITIONAL STREAM RESTORATION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		
113	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00	7,500.00		
114	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
115	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
116	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			2,695.68	2,695.68		2,695.68	2,695.68		
117	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
118	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-6.25 %			56.25 %	
			1,600.00	1,500.00	-100.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	-37.50 %	
119	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING	S.Y.			-33.33 %			233.33 %	
	1340.0000		4.5000	3.0000	-33.33 %	15.0000	1.0000	-77.78 %	
			6,030.00	4,020.00	-2,010.00	20,100.00	1,340.00	-4,690.00	
120	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			300.00 %			277.78 %	
	44.0000		4.5000	18.0000	300.00 %	17.0000	4.5000	0.00 %	
			198.00	792.00	594.00	748.00	198.00	0.00	
121	SHOTCRETE FACING	S.F.			45.00 %			3.33 %	
	13354.0000		30.0000	43.5000	45.00 %	31.0000	70.0000	133.33 %	
			400,620.00	580,899.00	180,279.00	413,974.00	934,780.00	534,160.00	
122	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	EACH			17.65 %			167.45 %	
	1.0000		1,275.0000	1,500.0000	17.65 %	3,410.0000	1,500.0000	17.65 %	
			1,275.00	1,500.00	225.00	3,410.00	1,500.00	225.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/23/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:13

PS&E JOB NO : 22A033 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009937 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6093
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 SQUALICUM CRK TO BELLINGHAM BAY
 FISH PASSAGE
 22A033
 PROJECT : ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2023
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 609 N HILL BLVD 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 FERNDAL WA 982489801 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
123	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %	
124	VIBRATION MONITORING PLAN	L.S.	20,000.00	300.00 %	80,000.00	75.00 %	50,000.00	150.00 %	30,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$8,932,692.25	-1.62%	\$8,787,878.78	3.13%	\$9,212,662.18	15.05%	\$10,276,629.58
BASE TOTAL			\$8,932,692.25	-1.62%	\$8,787,878.78	3.13%	\$9,212,662.18	15.05%	\$10,276,629.58